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Under 11 - U11 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Calum Durrans Holmfirth A 5:15
2 Joe Davidson Manchester 5:19
3 Lucas Parker Stockport A 5:25
4 Arron Smith Holmfirth B 5:27
5 TobyAntcliff City Of Yo 5:34
6 Jakob Ryan Hallamshir B 5:35
7 H Ditchfield East Chesh 5:35
8 Joshua Ward Barnsley A 5:47
9 Daniel Smith Halifax Ha 5:49

10 Joe Philbin Stockport B 5:53
11 H Kitson Rotherham A 5:54
12 Aran Thomas Longwood H 5:58
13 Keiran Street City Of Sh A 6:07
14 Callum Collins City Of Sh B 6:13
15 J Dodsworth Hallamshir A 6:16
16 Charlie Curtis Rotherham B 6:20
17 Harry Watts Doncaster 6:44

Under 11 - U11 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Fabio Carosi Stockport A 5:17 10:42 + 2
2 Marco Lavorini Manchester 5:27 10:46 0
3 Jack Marsden Holmfirth A 5:34 10:49 - 2
4 George Hobbs Holmfirth B 5:50 11:17 0
5 Joel Hatton East Chesh 5:43 11:18 + 2
6 H Antcliff City Of Yo 5:44 11:18 - 1
7 James Strange Halifax Ha 5:54 11:43 + 2
8 Liam Collins Barnsley A 5:56 11:43 0
9 Ryan Viggars Rotherham A 5:49 11:43 + 2
10 Jack White Longwood H 6:04 12:02 + 2
11 O Thompson Stockport B 6:10 12:03 - 1
12 Cameron Walker City Of Sh A 5:59 12:06 + 1
13 Billy Shepherd Hallamshir A 6:11 12:27 + 2
14 Bateman Daniel Hallamshir B 6:53 12:28 - 8
15 Cole Butler City Of Sh B 6:51 13:04 - 1
16 Nathan Pogmore Rotherham B 6:48 13:08 0
17 Adam Allan Doncaster 6:35 13:19 0

Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Fabio Carosi Stockport A 5:17
2 Marco Lavorini Manchester 5:27
3 Jack Marsden Holmfirth A 5:34
4 Joel Hatton East Chesh 5:43
5 H Antcliff City Of Yo 5:44
6 Ryan Viggars Rotherham A 5:49
7 George Hobbs Holmfirth B 5:50
8 James Strange Halifax Ha 5:54
9 Liam Collins Barnsley A 5:56
10 Cameron Walker City Of Sh A 5:59

Under 11 - U11 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Ben Batho Stockport A 5:20 16:02 0
2 Ned Johnson Holmfirth A 5:29 16:18 + 1
3 Liam O’Connor Manchester 5:48 16:34 - 1
4 Scott Nutter Barnsley A 5:03 16:46 + 4
5 Josh Lees East Chesh 5:46 17:04 0
6 F Hutchinson City Of Yo 5:53 17:11 0
7 Darnell Joseph Rotherham A 5:33 17:16 + 2
8 Archie Hall Holmfirth B 6:01 17:18 - 4
9 Eddie Martin Halifax Ha 5:41 17:24 - 2
10 Alex McLachlan Stockport B 5:49 17:52 + 1
11 I Rushworth City Of Sh A 6:00 18:06 + 1
12 C Goacher Hallamshir B 5:56 18:24 + 2
13 Jasper Hill Hallamshir A 6:40 19:07 0
14 Joel Gregory City Of Sh B 6:06 19:10 + 1
15 Sam Godfrey Doncaster 6:39 19:58 + 2
16 Thomas Rackham Rotherham B 7:17 20:25 0

Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Scott Nutter Barnsley A 5:03
2 Ben Batho Stockport A 5:20
3 Ned Johnson Holmfirth A 5:29
4 Darnell Joseph Rotherham A 5:33
5 Eddie Martin Halifax Ha 5:41
6 Josh Lees East Chesh 5:46
7 Liam O’Connor Manchester 5:48
8 Alex McLachlan Stockport B 5:49
9 F Hutchinson City Of Yo 5:53
10 C Goacher Hallamshir B 5:56
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U11 Boys — Team Results — Final

1 StockportHarriers&AC ‘A’ 16:02
1 Lucas Parker (3) 5:25 2 Fabio Carosi (1) 5:17
3 Ben Batho (1) 5:20
2 HolmfirthHarriersAC ‘A’ 16:18

1 Calum Durrans (1) 5:15 2 Jack Marsden (3) 5:34
3 Ned Johnson (2) 5:29
3 ManchesterHarriers&AC 16:34

1 Joe Davidson (2) 5:19 2 Marco Lavorini (2) 5:27
3 Liam O’Connor (3) 5:48
4 BarnsleyAthleticClub 16:46

1 Joshua Ward (8) 5:47 2 Liam Collins (8) 5:56
3 Scott Nutter (4) 5:03
5 EastCheshireHarriers&Tames 17:04

1 H Ditchfield (7) 5:35 2 Joel Hatton (5) 5:43
3 Josh Lees (5) 5:46
6 CityOfYorkAC 17:11

1 TobyAntcliff (5) 5:34 2 HAntcliff (6) 5:44
3 F Hutchinson (6) 5:53
7 RotherhamHarriers&AC ‘A’ 17:16

1 H Kitson (11) 5:54 2 Ryan Viggars (9) 5:49
3 Darnell Joseph (7) 5:33
8 HolmfirthHarriersAC ‘B’ 17:18

1 Arron Smith (4) 5:27 2 George Hobbs (4) 5:50
3 Archie Hall (8) 6:01
9 HalifaxHarriers&AC 17:24

1 Daniel Smith (9) 5:49 2 James Strange (7) 5:54
3 Eddie Martin (9) 5:41
10 StockportHarriers&AC ‘B’ 17:52

1 Joe Philbin (10) 5:53 2 O Thompson (11) 6:10
3 Alex McLachlan (10) 5:49
11 CityOfSheffieldAC ‘A’ 18:06

1 Keiran Street (13) 6:07 2 Cameron Walker (12) 5:59
3 I Rushworth (11) 6:00

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
12 HallamshireHarriersSheffield ‘B’ 18:24

1 Jakob Ryan (6) 5:35 2 Bateman Daniel (14) 6:53
3 C Goacher (12) 5:56
13 HallamshireHarriersSheffield ‘A’ 19:07

1 J Dodsworth (15) 6:16 2 Billy Shepherd (13) 6:11
3 Jasper Hill (13) 6:40
14 CityOfSheffieldAC ‘B’ 19:10

1 Callum Collins (14) 6:13 2 Cole Butler (15) 6:51
3 Joel Gregory (14) 6:06
15 DoncasterAthleticClub 19:58

1 HarryWatts (17) 6:44 2 Adam Allan (17) 6:35
3 Sam Godfrey (15) 6:39
16 RotherhamHarriers&AC ‘B’ 20:25

1 Charlie Curtis (16) 6:20 2 Nathan Pogmore (16) 6:48
3 Thomas Rackham (16) 7:17
Incomplete Teams:

LongwoodHarriersAC
1 Aran Thomas (12) 5:58 2 Jack White (10) 6:04

Fastest of all legs
1 Scott Nutter Barnsley A 5:03
2 Calum Durrans Holmfirth A 5:15
3 Fabio Carosi Stockport A 5:17
4 Joe Davidson Manchester 5:19
5 Ben Batho Stockport A 5:20
6 Lucas Parker Stockport A 5:25
7 Arron Smith Holmfirth B 5:27
= Marco Lavorini Manchester 5:27
9 Ned Johnson Holmfirth A 5:29
10 Darnell Joseph Rotherham A 5:33


